Fork and angle sensors
OG050U.L-NW1P.7WL
Fork and angle sensors
Article number: 11229525
overview
■ through beam sensor
■ 50 mm
■ pulsed red laser diode
■ PNP
■ potentiometer, 270°
■ connector M8, 3 pin
■ 5 … 45 °C
■ IP 67
Picture similar
Technical data
general data
type through beam sensor
object size > 0,1 mm
repeat accuracy < 0,02 mm
hysteresis < 0,05 mm
ambient light immunity < 5 kLux
sensitivity adjustment potentiometer, 270°
IO-Link
light source pulsed red laser diode
wave length 670 nm
laser class 1
light indicator LED yellow
communication interface
IO-Link yes
interface IO-Link V1.1
electrical data
response time / release
time
< 0,166 ms
switching frequency < 5000 Hz
< 2000 Hz
< 1000 Hz
< 10000 Hz
electrical data
voltage supply range +Vs 10 … 30 VDC
current consumption max.
(no load)
30 mA
output function light / dark operate switchable
output circuit push-pull
voltage drop Vd < 2,8 VDC
output current < 200 mA
short circuit protection yes
reverse polarity protection yes
mechanical data
width / diameter 70 mm
fork width Sb 50 mm
height / length 80 mm
penetration depth 55 mm
depth 10 mm
type U profile
housing material die-cast zinc
connection types connector M8, 3 pin
ambient conditions
operating temperature -25 … +60 °C
protection class IP 67
2
0
2
0
-0
9
-2
3
T
h
e
p
ro
d
u
c
t
fe
a
tu
re
s
a
n
d
te
c
h
n
ic
a
l
d
a
ta
s
p
e
c
if
ie
d
d
o
n
o
t
e
x
p
re
s
s
o
r
im
p
ly
a
n
y
w
a
rr
a
n
ty
.
T
e
c
h
n
ic
a
l
m
o
d
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
s
s
u
b
je
c
t
to
c
h
a
n
g
e
.
www.baumer.com Data sheet – OG050U.L-NW1P.7WL Page 1 of 2
Fork and angle sensors
OG050U.L-NW1P.7WL
Fork and angle sensors
Article number: 11229525
dimension drawing
laser warning
2
0
2
0
-0
9
-2
3
T
h
e
p
ro
d
u
c
t
fe
a
tu
re
s
a
n
d
te
c
h
n
ic
a
l
d
a
ta
s
p
e
c
if
ie
d
d
o
n
o
t
e
x
p
re
s
s
o
r
im
p
ly
a
n
y
w
a
rr
a
n
ty
.
T
e
c
h
n
ic
a
l
m
o
d
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
s
s
u
b
je
c
t
to
c
h
a
n
g
e
.
www.baumer.com Data sheet – OG050U.L-NW1P.7WL Page 2 of 2